
The Survivor X USB provides budget-friendly rechargeability combined with 
added features and increased lumen output. Multi-fuel capability makes 
it easily interchangeable with different battery types. Lightweight design, 
because we understand that every ounce counts.

KEY FEATURES

• Carry more light with less weight
• Specialized optic combines low profile with strong performance and a 

wide beam
• Multiple options for clipping or hanging on your gear

SAFETY RATINGS

• Class I & II, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D, F, G; Class III, T-Code: T4 only 
with Streamlight 220115

• Flashlight meets 500°F requirements of NFPA 1971-8.6 (2018) 

BATTERY

• Multi-Fuel: Uses (1) rechargeable SL-B26® lithium-ion battery pack; also 
accepts (3) AA alkaline batteries

• SL-B26 battery pack charges in 5 hours
• Battery status indicator

MATERIAL/DURABILITY

• Housing and base made from high-impact, rugged nylon polymer which 
is virtually indestructible

• Spring-loaded clip with built-in D-ring easily attaches to belts and 
harnesses and reduces unwanted rotation

• One-way valve for case venting
• IP67 dust-tight and waterproof to 1m for 30 minutes

WARRANTY

Limited lifetime warranty
Visit streamlight.com for full warranty information

BUDGET-FRIENDLY, USB RECHARGEABLE RIGHT-ANGLE 
FLASHLIGHT

SURVIVOR® X USB

Available Colors:

OUTPUT

HIGH LOW
LUMENS 250 60
CANDELA 50,000 14,000
DISTANCE 447m 237m
RUN TIME SL-B26 4 hrs 15 hrs
RUN TIME Alkaline 5 hrs 15 hrs

ITEM NUMBERS

Description UPC Item #

Survivor X USB - Includes (1) SL-B26 battery 
pack, USB cord, and battery carrier - Orange 080926-90044-8 90044

Survivor X USB - Includes (1) SL-B26 battery 
pack, USB cord, and battery carrier - Yellow 080926-90244-2 90244

HEIGHT: 7.06 in (17.9 cm)
WEIGHT: SL-B26 11.9 oz (337g) // ALKALINE 12.8 oz (363g)

DIMENSIONS

Battery status indicator in switch:
• Green indicates full charge
• Solid red when 45 minutes of 

battery left
• Flashes red continuously when 

15 minutes left of battery life

Spring-loaded clip  
with built in D-ring



ACCESSORIES
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Description UPC Item #

SL-B26 Charger Kit w/ USB Cord 080926-22010-2 22010

SL-B26 Charger Kit w/ 120V AC Adapter 080926-22011-9 22011

SL-B26 Battery Pack - 1 Pack
SL-B26 Battery Pack - 2 Pack
SL-B26 Battery Pack - 8 Pack

080926-22101-7
080926-22102-4
080926-22105-5

22101
22102
22105

Battery Carrier (for alkaline and SL-B26 models)
Batteries not included 080926-90342-5 90342

40” (101.6 cm) USB cord
22” (55.88 cm) USB cord

080926-22070-6
080926-22081-2

22070
22081

8-Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger - 12V DC 
8-Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger - 120V/100V AC
8-Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger - 230V/240V AC

080926-20220-7
080926-20221-4
080926-20222-1

20220
20221
20222

8-Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger - 12V DC 
8-Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger - 120V/100V AC
8-Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger - 230V/240V AC

080926-20223-8
080926-20224-5
080926-20225-2

20223
20224
20225

Smoke Cutter Plug Kit -- 908019

BATTERIES NOT INCLUDED

BATTERIES INCLUDED


