

SURVIVOR® X USB

BUDGET-FRIENDLY, USB RECHARGEABLE RIGHT-ANGLE FLASHLIGHT



Spring-loaded clip with built in D-ring



- Battery status indicator in switch: • Green indicates full charge
- Solid red when 45 minutes of
- battery leftFlashes red continuously when
- Flashes red continuously when 15 minutes left of battery life



Available Colors:

The Survivor X USB provides budget-friendly rechargeability combined with added features and increased lumen output. Multi-fuel capability makes it easily interchangeable with different battery types. Lightweight design, because we understand that every ounce counts.

KEY FEATURES

- · Carry more light with less weight
- Specialized optic combines low profile with strong performance and a wide beam
- · Multiple options for clipping or hanging on your gear

OUTPUT

	HIGH	LOW	
LUMENS	250	60	
CANDELA	50,000	14,000	
DISTANCE	447m	237m	
RUN TIME SL-B26	4 hrs	15 hrs	
RUN TIME Alkaline	5 hrs	15 hrs	

ITEM NUMBERS

Description	UPC	ltem #
Survivor X USB - Includes (1) SL-B26 battery pack, USB cord, and battery carrier - Orange	080926-90044-8	90044
Survivor X USB - Includes (1) SL-B26 battery pack, USB cord, and battery carrier - Yellow	080926-90244-2	90244

BATTERY

- Multi-Fuel: Uses (1) rechargeable SL-B26[®] lithium-ion battery pack; also accepts (3) AA alkaline batteries
- SL-B26 battery pack charges in 5 hours
- Battery status indicator

MATERIAL/DURABILITY

- Housing and base made from high-impact, rugged nylon polymer which is virtually indestructible
- Spring-loaded clip with built-in D-ring easily attaches to belts and harnesses and reduces unwanted rotation
- One-way valve for case venting
- IP67 dust-tight and waterproof to 1m for 30 minutes

DIMENSIONS

HEIGHT:	7.06 in (17.9 cm)
WEIGHT:	sl-b26 11.9 oz (337g) // alkaline 12.8 oz (363g)

SAFETY RATINGS

- Class I & II, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D, F, G; Class III, T-Code: T4 only with Streamlight 220115
- Flashlight meets 500°F requirements of NFPA 1971-8.6 (2018)

WARRANTY

Limited lifetime warranty Visit streamlight.com for full warranty information

	Description	UPC	ltem #
	SL-B26 Charger Kit w/ USB Cord	080926-22010-2	22010
	SL-B26 Charger Kit w/ 120V AC Adapter	080926-22011-9	22011
	SL-B26 Battery Pack - 1 Pack	080926-22101-7	22101
1.	SL-B26 Battery Pack - 2 Pack	080926-22102-4	22102
	SL-B26 Battery Pack - 8 Pack	080926-22105-5	22105
	Battery Carrier (for alkaline and SL-B26 models) Batteries not included	080926-90342-5	90342
	40" (101.6 cm) USB cord	080926-22070-6	22070
	22" (55.88 cm) USB cord	080926-22081-2	22081
BATTERIES NOT INCLUDED	8-Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger - 12V DC 8-Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger - 120V/100V AC 8-Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger - 230V/240V AC	080926-20220-7 080926-20221-4 080926-20222-1	20220 20221 20222
BATTERIES INCLUDED	8-Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger - 12V DC 8-Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger - 120V/100V AC 8-Unit SL-B26 Bank Charger - 230V/240V AC	080926-20223-8 080926-20224-5 080926-20225-2	20223 20224 20225
	Smoke Cutter Plug Kit		908019